



This Amendment 3 to Task Order 12 consisting of 2 pages is agreed to by:
Initial OWNER
Initial ENGINEER
Effective Date April 1, 2022

AMENDMENT 3 TO TASK ORDER 12

In accordance with Paragraph 1.01 of the Agreement Between Owner and Engineer for Professional Services – Task Order Edition, dated <u>March 5, 2012</u> ("Agreement"), Owner and Engineer agree as follows:

- Specific Project Data

 A. Title: Amendment 3 to Task Order 12
 B. Description: Construction Surveying Services for the 2022 Nielsen Halvorsen Sewer Rehabilitation
 C. Number of Construction Contracts
 No change this amendment.

 Services of Engineer

 Design Services
 Bidding or Negotiating Services
 - ★ Construction and Commissioning Services

Engineer shall provide construction staking services for Schedule 1 of the 2022 Neilsen-Halvorsen Sewer Rehabilitation Project which shall include layout for sanitary sewer manholes, offset and grade for sewer piping, and reference



survey for valley gutters and alley approach. Engineer shall also provide as-built survey for manholes as constructed including invert depths and location of waterline crossing. Engineer shall provide additional coordination between surveyors and Contractor to complete this work.

Resident Project Representative Services
Other Services
Additional Services Requiring an Amendment to Task Order

3. Owner's Responsibilities

Owner shall have those responsibilities set forth in Article 2 and in Exhibit B. (No Change per this Amendment).

4. Times for Rendering Services

Construction administration and resident project representative services shall be provided as necessary to match the Contractor's schedule, but in no case shall be no later than September 30, 2022.

5. Payments to Engineer

Owner shall pay Engineer for services rendered in the added amount of **\$10,060** based on hourly rates.